

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1320 OF 2025**

**Archana Gangadhar Sharma** **....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra Thr Ps Sawangi Meghe ....RESPONDENT**  
**Dist Wardha**

**KARNAVAT ABHINANDAN VINOD for Petitioner**  
**APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE**  
**&**  
**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH**  
**SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 5th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Mr Abhinandan Karnavat Adv for the applicant. Mrs Sneha Dhote APP for sTate. Ms Simran Kapgate Adv h/f Mrs Punam Pisurde Adv for R.no.2. S.o. 13.02.2026 at the req of R.no.2.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**