

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1320 OF 2025

ARCHANA GANGADHAR SHARMA

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Shruti Parmore, Advocate h/f Shri A. V. Karnavat, Advocate for
applicant.
Shri N. B. Jawade, APP for non-applicant No.1-State.
Shri A. S. Dhage, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 13/02/2026.

1. In view of filing of the charge sheet, leave is granted to the applicant to amend the application. The amended copy of the application along with copy of charge sheet be placed on record and the copies be supplied to the non-applicants.

2. The matter be listed for final disposal on 05/05/2026.

[JUDGE]